U DRD-A-588

AMENDMENT TO ORDINANCE NO, _A-562

AN AMENDMENT NAMING A NEW COMMISSIONER FOR SEWER IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT #6
OF CONWAY, ARKANS AS

WHEREAS, H.M. Gregory was named as a Commissioner for Sewer Improvement District #6 of Conway, Arkansas by Ordinance #A-562 Section 1, Paragraph 2; and

WHEREAS, Five (5) land owners within Sewer Improvement Distrite 6 of Conway, Arkansas, have petitioned the City Council of the City of Conway, Arkansas, giving notice that H, M. Gregory has died since being appointed Commissioner and asking that Jerry D, Walker be named to fill the vacancy caused by the death of H. M. Gregory; and

WHEREAS, Jerry D, Walker is a land owner within Sewer Improvement District #6 of Conway, Arkansas which is described as follows

Block 1,2,4,5, N.F. Ward Subdivision of the City of Conway, Arkansas, Also that parcel of land described as follows: Beginning at a point 767.50 feet West and 977.00 feet North of the Southeast Corner of the Northeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (NE% NE%), Section 13, Township 5 North, Range 14 West, run thence North 310 feet, run thence East 395 feet; run thence South 310 ft., run thence West 395 feet to point of beginning,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS:

SECTION 1, Ordinance #A-562, Section 1, Paragraph 2 is here=by amended to read as follows: Said District shall be known as Sewer Improvement District No, _6 of Conway, Arkansas, and Jerry D, Walker, N.F. Ward, and Robert Ott are hereby named Commissioners,

SECTION 2. This Ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage,

PASSED: August 13, 1974

APPROVED:

Malla Lunaway

ATTEST:

City Clerk

(Matters not related to the said Sewer Improvement District are omitted.)

There being no further business, the City Council adjourned.

ATTEST:

(SEAL)

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the City of Conway, Arkansas,
hereby certifies that the foregoing pages numbered 1 to
inclusive, is a true and perfect copy of the minutes of the
meeting of the City Council of Conway, Arkansas, at a regular
meeting held at the City Hall in said City, at $_{_{_{_{_{_{_{_{_{_{_{_{_{_{_{_{_{_{_{$
M., on the day of, 197
Given under my hand and seal on this —— day of
, 197
Clerk

(SEAL)